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KasenaapHo-teMaTuyeckoe mJIaHUPOBAaHME 110 NMPeAMeTY «AHIVIMUCKHI sA3bIK» 7 kiaace 2022-2023 y4yeOHblit roa

yuyamerocs ¢ OOII
IHosicHUTEABLHAA 3AIINCKA

Hannoe KTII pa3zpaborano B cooTBeTcTBUU ¢ ['0Cy1apCcTBEHHBIM 00I11€0053aTEIbHBIM CTAaHAAPTOM CPEIHETO 00pa3oBaHuUs
(HavasibHOE, OCHOBHOE cpejiHee, 0011ee cpeiHee 00pa3oBaHue), YTBEPKIECHHBIM MTocTaHoBleHueM [IpaBurenbctBa PecyOnuku
Kazaxcran ot 23 aBrycra 2012 roga Nel080 n Ha ocHoBanuM 3akntoueHns u pekomenaannii [IIMIIK. Kypc « AHrIUACKUN SA3bIK»
SIBIISIETCS] MHTETPUPOBAHHBIM M JIAET YUAIIUMCS C 3aJIepKKOi meuxudeckoro pa3sutus (311P) mepBuyHbIe CBEACHHS O S3bIKE KaK
IIEJIOCTHOHN CHCTEME, TIPOSBIISIIONICICS B PEUEBOM JIEITEITLHOCTH. DTH CBEICHUS SBISIOTCS 0230BBIMHU JIJIsI OCBOCHHSI IIPOTPAMMBI
«AHTJIIMHACKHN S3BIK» U M TMIPEATIONATAET PA3BUTHE BCEX BHUJIOB PEUCBOM JEATEIBHOCTH (CIIyIIaHUE, TOBOPEHHUE, YTCHHE, TUCHMO).
[enpro 00y4deHUs peaMeTy «AHTIIHACKHAN A3bIK» ydamuxcs ¢ 3P sBisercst popmupoBaHue 0CHOB (PyHKIIHOHAIBHO -
IPaMOTHOM TMYHOCTH, 0OECTICUEHHS S3bIKOBOTO U PEUEBOTO Pa3BUTHS peOEHKA, CO3/JaHKE YCIIOBUH JIJIsi OCO3HAHUS UM ceOs

HOCHUTEJIEM SI3bIKA. 3a7jau 00yUYEHUS aHTIIMICKOMY s3bIKY yuamierocs ¢ 3I1P:
1) pa3BuTHE BCEX BUJIOB PEUECBOM JEATEIBLHOCTHU (CIyIIaHUE, TOBOPEHUE, YTEHHUE, TTUCHMO);

2) popmupoBarue HOHEMATHYECKOTO BOCIIPHUATHS, 3ByKOBOT'O aHAJIN3a U CHHTE3a; 3) YTOYHEHHE U 00O0TaIlleHHE CIIOBAPHOTO

3armaca ImyTeM pacIIupeHus ¥ yTOYHEHHs HEMOCPEICTBEHHBIX BIICUATICHUHN U MPEICTaBICHUN 00 OKPY>KAIOIIEM MHPE;
4) pa3BUTHE CBSI3HOU peuu;
5) bopmupoBaHWEe KOMMYHUKATHBHBIX YMEHUHN B YCTHOW U TUCBMEHHOU (opMme;

6) YCBOCHHUC IIPUCMOB YMCTBCHHOﬁ ACATCIBHOCTH, HCO6XOI[I/IMBIX JJIs1 OBJIAACHU Ha4YaJIbHBIM KYPCOM AQHTJIMMCKOTO SA3bIKa

(HabnrofeHus, CpaBHEHUS U 000OIIEHUS SIBICHUN s13bIKa). OnpenenuTh KOJIUYECTBO YACOB HA 3TU MEPUOIbl YUUTEIIb MOKET



CaMOCTOSITEIIbHO, OPUEHTUPYSCh HA 0OBEKTUBHBIE BO3MOKHOCTH YUYEHHUKOB CBOETO KJ1acca U YPOBEHb X TOTOBHOCTH K
OBJIaJICHUIO aHTIIHIICKOMY s13bIKY. KoppekunonHas padora ¢ oOydarommmucs ¢ 31IP nanpasnena Ha yriay0ieHue u 00o01eHne
UX COLMOKYJIBTYPHOTO OIbITa HA OCHOBE COJAEPKAHUS MPEAMETHBIX 001acTe, Ha pa3BUTHE HaBBIKOB CAMOCTOSITEIbHOU y4eOHOM
JESATENbHOCTU C YYETOM MHTEIJIEKTYalbHBIX BO3MOKHOCTEH 00yyatomuxcs. M3ydyennue npeamera «aHrIMUCKUN S3bIK»

CIIOCOOCTBYET:
1) bopMUpOBaHHUIO MO3UTUBHOTO OTHOIIEHUS K MPABIJILHOW YCTHOW U MUCBMEHHOHN peuu;

2) OBJIaJCHHIO y‘le6H]':>IMI/I HeﬁCTBHHMH C A3BIKOBBIMHU €AWMHHUIIAMU U q)OpMI/IpOBaHI/IC YMCHUS UCITIOJIB30BATh 3HAHUS IOJIA PCIICHUA

IMO3HABATCJIIbHBIX, IIPAKTHYCCKUX U KOMMYHUKATHUBHBIX 3a]/1a4,
3) OBJIAZICHUIO YMCHUCM pa60TaTB B I1ap¢€, B I'PYIIIC, BBIIOJIHATL PA3JIMYHBIC POJIA (szlepa, I/ICHOJIHI/ITGJIH);
4) OBJIAICHUIO IICPBOHAYAJIBbHBIMHU ITPCACTABIICHUAMHA O HOpMAX aHTJIMHICKOTO SA3bIKA,

5) IpUHSTHIO U OCBOCHHIO COLIMATIBHOM POJIM 00y4aloIIerocs, pa3BUTHE MOTUBOB YUYEOHOU JeATENBHOCTH U (HOPMHUPOBAHUE

JIMYHOCTHOI'O CMBICJIA YYCHH,



Calendar Thematic Plan for grade 7
within the framework of updating the secondary education content

2022-2023 academic year

Ne Units/ Changing Theme Learning objectives Hours Date Notes
lessons B
1% term 26 hours
1 Unit 1: Hobbies and Leisure 1 02.09.22
Hobbies and
. p - 7.L4 understand with littl rt some of the implied meaning in exten
2 Leisure HObb'_eS and Leisure talk oLrJ1 :Tirsntiateg rarEge (t)tfegzlrjlgf;l ;rfg cSr(r)icLIZr toBicesd eaning in extended 1 06.09.22
(12 hours) Entering Test

3 Discussion about hobbies 1 08.09.22
and leisure activities

4 Discussion about hobbies 1 09. 09.22
and leisure activities

5 Presenting a table of 1 13.09.22
information and statistics | 7-W8 s.p_ell most high-frequgncy vocgbulary accurately for a growing range
about young people in of familiar general and curricular topics
Kazakhstan

6 Presenting a table of 1 15.09.22
information and statistics
about young people in
Kazakhstan

7 Getting to know about 1 16.09.22
global leisure pursuits

8 Getting to know about 1 20.09.22
global leisure pursuits

9 Creating a survey about 1 22.09.22
the hobbies/leisure

10 Creating a survey about 1 23.09.22
the hobbies/leisure

11 Creating a survey about 1 23.09.22

the hobbies/leisure

Summative assessment
for the unit «Hobbies
and Leisure»




12 Unit Revision 27.09.22
13 Unit 2: Communication and 29.09.22
Communication Technology 7.L5 recognize the opinio_n of the s_peaker(s) in supported extended talk on a
and Technology range of general ar_1d curricular topics _
— 7.W8 spell most high-frequency vocabulary accurately for a growing range
14 (14 hours) Communication and of familiar general and curricular topics 30.09.22
Technology
15 Young people and 04.09.22
technology (Social
interaction)
16 Young people and 06. 09.22
technology (Social
interaction)
17 Social networking 07.09.22
websites
18 Social networking 11.10.22
websites
19 Social Network Profile 13.10.22
20 Social Network Profile 14.10.22
21 Holding a debate about 18.10.22
technology
Summative assessment
for the unit
«Communication and
Technology»
22 Holding a debate about 20.10.22
technology
23 Summative control 21.10.22
work for the 1%t term
24 Writing a formal letter 27.10.22
25 about mobile phones

being dangerous




26

Unit revision

28.10.22

2" term 22 hours

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Unit 3:
Holidays and
Travel

(10 hours)

Discussing unusual and
interesting journeys
across Kazakhstan and
around the world

Learning about map
reading

Gathering information
about festivals in
Kazakhstan and around
the world (Food and
drink)

Gathering information
about festivals in
Kazakhstan and around
the world (Food and
drink)

7.R9 recognize inconsistencies in argument in short, simple texts on a
limited range of general and curricular subjects

7.L5 recognize the opinion of the speaker(s) in supported extended talk on a
range of general and curricular topics

7.C3 respect differing points of view

08.11.22

10.11.22

11.11.22

15.11.22

The best places to visit in
Kazakhstan

The best places to visit in
Kazakhstan

Making a
brochure/leaflet

Writing an article for a
school magazine or
school e-zine about
festivals or unusual and
interesting journeys

Writing an article for a
school magazine or
school e-zine about

7.W2 write with minimal support about real and imaginary past events,
activities and experiences on a growing range of familiar general topics and
some curricular topics

7.WT7 use with minimal support appropriate layout at text level for a
growing range of written genres on familiar general and curricular topics

17.11.22

18.11.22

22.11.22

24.11.22

25.11.22




36

festivals or unusual and
interesting journeys

Summative assessment
for the unit «Holidays
and Travel»

Unit revision

29.

11.22

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Unit 4:
Space and Earth
(12 hours)

Space and Earth

Looking at the future and
the environment

Looking at the future and
the environment

The most environmental
issues

The most environmental
issues

7.L5 recognize the opinion of the speaker(s) in supported extended talk on a
range of general and curricular topics

01.12.22

02.

12.22

06.

12.22

08.

12.22

09.

12.22

Looking at Science
Fiction (This relates to
Literature)

Looking at Science
Fiction

Writing a short science
fiction story and/or a
composition about life in
the future

Summative assessment
for the unit «Space and
Earth»

Writing a short science
fiction story and/or a
composition about life in
the future

7.R4 read a limited range of extended fiction and non-fiction texts on
familiar and some unfamiliar general and curricular topics

7.R6 recognize the attitude or opinion of the writer on a range of unfamiliar
general and curricular topics

13.

12.22

15.

12.22

20.

12.22

22.

12.22

Summative control
work for the 2" term

Using ‘will’ for
prediction

Unit revision

7.R7 recognize typical features at word, sentence and text level in a range of
written genres

7.W2 write with minimal support about real and imaginary past events,
activities and experiences on a growing range of familiar general topics and
some curricular topics

23.

12.22

217.

12.22

29.

12.22




Review

30.12.22

39 term 30 hours

49 Unit 5: Learners read non- 7.R9 recognize inconsistencies in argument in short, simple texts on a 10.01.23
Reading for fiction books in Kazakh, limited range of general and curricular subjects
Pleasure English, Russian
(6 hours) languages 7.L7 begin to recognize typical features at word, sentence and text level of a
50 Learners read non- limited range of spoken genres 12.01.23
fiction books in Kazakh,
English, Russian
languages
51 Summarizing the chosen 13.01.23
books
52 Summarizing the chosen 17.01.23
books
53 Different activities, based 19.01.23
on the content of the
books
54 Different activities, based 20.01.23
on the content of the
books
55 Unit 6: Entertainment and Media | 7.C3 respect differing points of view 24.01.23
56 :\E/In; glr atamment and E?ggfi;pngm%g ;\]g films 7.R4 .read a limited range Qf extended fiction a}nd non—fi_ction texts on 26.01.23
- familiar and some unfamiliar general and curricular topics
57 | (12 hours) Focusing on TV 27.01.23
programmes and films
58 Film reviews 31.01.23
59 Film reviews 02.02.23
60 Reading and talking 03.02.23
about film genres
61 Reading and talking 07.02.23
about film genres
62 Structure and criteria for 09. 02.23
a good film review
63 Structure and criteria for 10.02.23

a good film review




64

65

66

Writing a review about a
film for a school
magazine or e-zine

Writing a review about a
film

Summative assessment
for the unit
«Entertainment and
Media»

14.02.23

16. 02.23

Unit revision

17.02.23

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Unit 7:
Natural Disasters
(12 hours)

Looking at natural
disasters in Kazakhstan
and around the world

Looking at natural
disasters in Kazakhstan
and around the world

Looking at natural
disasters in Kazakhstan
and around the world

Discussion about
Disaster statistics in
Kazakhstan

Discussion about
Disaster statistics in
Kazakhstan

Writing a newspaper
article about a disaster
for a school magazine or
school e-zine

Writing a newspaper
article

Refugees and natural
disasters

Summative assessment
for the unit «Natural
Disasters»

7.L6 deduce meaning from context with little support in extended talk on a
limited range of general and curricular topics

21.02.23

23.02.23

24.02.23

28.02.23

02.03.23

03.03.23

07.03.23

09.03.23




75 Refugees and natural 10. 03.23
disasters
76 Summative control 14.03.23
work for the 39 term
77 Refugees and natural 16. 03.23
disasters
78 Unit revision 17.03.23
4" term (30 hours)
79 Unit 8: Healthy Habits 28.03.23
Healthy Habits 7.56 begin to link comments with some flexibility to what others say at
80 (14 hours) Li_ve the_ dream. Sleep more. fsgrtﬁ?nc;ggjiglii%c;urse level in pair, group and whole class exchanges 30.03.23
81 Discussing healthy habits and 30.03.23
healthy living and learning
about the food pyramid
82 Creating lists of healthy 31.03.23
habits
83 Creating lists of healthy 04.04.23
habits
84 Health problems 06. 04.23
85 Health problems 07.04.23
86 Reading and discussing the 11.04.23
texts. Creating the questions
for interviewing the
classmates
87 Reading and discussing the 13.04.23
texts. Creating the questions
for interviewing the
classmates
88 Using the first conditional 14.04.23
and subordinate clauses to
discuss healthy living
89 Using the first conditional 18.04.23

and subordinate clauses to
discuss healthy living




90

91

92

Writing a short paragraph of
an essay about their family’
eating habits

Writing a short paragraph of
an essay about their family’

eating habits

Summative assessment for
the unit «Healthy Habits»

Unit revision

20.04.23

21.04.23

25.04.23

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Unit 9:
Clothes and
Fashion

(16 hours)

Clothes and Fashion

Clothes and Fashion

Talking about shopping and
shopping facilities

Talking about shopping and
shopping facilities

Reviewing and adding to
clothes and fashion
vocabulary

Reviewing and adding to
clothes and fashion
vocabulary

Reviewing and adding to
clothes and fashion
vocabulary

Discussion: Learners first
take notes on the advantages
and disadvantages of
shopping centers

Researching how clothes are
made and materials used

Researching how clothes are
made and materials used

Researching how clothes are
made and materials used
The Four Seasons
Summative assessment for

7.R1 understand the main points in texts on a limited range of unfamiliar
general and curricular topics

7.W8 spell most high-frequency vocabulary accurately for a growing range
of familiar general and curricular topics

7.W9 punctuate written work at text level on a growing range of familiar
general and curricular topics with some accuracy

27.04.23

28.04.23

02.05.23

04.05.23

05. 05.23

09.05.23

11.05.23

12.05.23

16.05.23

18.05.23

19.05.23




104

105

105

107

108

the unit «Clothes and
Fashion»

Using the passive voice
writing a description of a
person

Using the passive voice
writing a description of a
person

Using the passive voice
writing a description of a
person

Summative control work
for the 4" term

Unit revision

23.05.23

25.05.23

25.05.23

26.05.23

30. 05.23

Total: 108

Annotation: Summative control work for the Unit -20 minutes

Summative control work for the Term — 45 minutes




